



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2717 of 1987

Chhattar

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	P.C. Sharma
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 74

HON'BLE DEEPAK VERMA, J.

1. Case called out in revised list. No one appeared to press this appeal.
2. Vide order dated 05.01.2018, non bailable warrant was issued against the appellant.
3. Vide report dated, 27.11.2017, the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Etah (Flag-X) has reported that appellant does not reside at given address.
4. The concerned SSP shall look into the matter and submit a report to the C.J.M. concerned with regard to whereabouts of the appellant within six weeks. The C.J.M. shall forward the report to this Court within two weeks.
5. List this matter after eight weeks.

(Deepak Verma,J.)

November 4, 2025
Meenu Singh