



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2717 of 1987

Chhattar
.....Appellant(s)
Versus
State of U.P.
.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	P.C. Sharma
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 86

HON'BLE JAI KRISHNA UPADHYAY, J.

1. List revised.
2. As per office report dated 19.02.2026, in compliance of this Court's order dated 04.11.2025 a letter dated 19.11.2025 has been sent to the CJM, Etgah, but no compliance report has been received as yet.
3. CJM, Etah is directed to send a report regarding living status of appellant within two weeks.
4. List again 28.03.2026.

(Jai Krishna Upadhyay,J.)

February 20, 2026

S.K.S.